being submitted in response to this process, are proprietary to Terwilliger & Bartone Properties 
and, as such, should be kept confidential, and should only be disclosed as necessary to the 
appropriate Seller personnel in order to consider and deliberate on the proposal. 

Offered Terms: 
PRICE:  $15,000,000 (Fifteen Million Dollars)  
EARNEST MONEY: $150,000 (One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) 
SUBJECT TO AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

• Buyer and Seller would enter into a Purchase and Sale Agreement containing the 
following terms in language as negotiated between the parties. 

• Buyer shall have a 90-day due diligence period in which time Buyer shall have the right